DATA SHEET
STARLINE® Series MBV3
1 GHz Mini-Bridger® Amplifier
FEATURES
1003 MHz Enhanced
Gallium Arsenide (E-GaAs)
power doubling technology
High gain

DATA SHEET
STARLINE MBV3 1 GHz Mini-Bridger Amplifier
Order Information
Part Number Model Description
831000-001-00 MBV3-100K-
HXXH-F-90-R
STARLINE ergonomic 1 GHz MB with 5–42 MHz/54–1003 MHz
K-split, 3-output, 42 dB operational gain, manual gain control, 14 dB
internal slope, high gain return, 20 A fuses, FTEC surge protector,
full station—90 V configured, RoHS-compliant
831000-002-00 MBV3-100S-
HSXH-F-X-R
STARLINE ergonomic 1 GHz MB with 5–40 MHz/52–1003 MHz
S-split, 3-output, 42 dB operational gain, QAM ADU 711 MHz gain
control, 14 dB internal slope, high gain return, 20 A fuses, FTEC
surge protector, full station, RoHS-compliant
831000-003-00 MBV3-100K-
HXXH-F-X-R
STARLINE ergonomic 1 GHz MB with 5–42 MHz/54–1003 MHz
K-split, 3-output, 42 dB operational gain, manual gain control, 14 dB
internal slope, high gain return, 20 A fuses, FTEC surge protector,
full station, RoHS-compliant
831000-004-00 MBV3-100A-
HXXH-F-X-R
STARLINE ergonomic 1 GHz MB with 5–65 MHz/85–1003 MHz
A-split, 3-output, 42 dB operational gain, manual gain control, 14 dB
internal slope, high gain return, 20 A fuses, FTEC surge protector,
full station, RoHS-compliant
831000-005-00 MBV3-100A-
HXXH-E15-X-R
STARLINE ergonomic 1 GHz MB with 5–65 MHz/85–1003 MHz
A-split, 3-output, 42 dB operational gain, manual gain control, 14 dB
internal slope, high gain return, 20 A fuses, FTEC surge protector, 15
A electronics module only (no housing), RoHS-compliant
831000-006-00 MBV3-100N-
HXXH-F-X-R
STARLINE ergonomic 1 GHz MB with 5–85 MHz/104–1003 MHz
N-split, 3-output, 42 dB operational gain, manual gain control, 14 dB
internal slope, high gain return, 20 A fuses, FTEC surge protector,

90 Volt Position
High (17 dB)
Order Information (continued)
Part Number Model Description
535723-001
531124-001 to
-022
531161-001 to
-010
SFE-100-0-R
SFE-100-1-R to
-22-R
SCS-1-R to
SCS-10-R
STARLINE Forward 1003 MHz equalizer (0 dB) -or-
STARLINE Forward 1003 MHz equalizer (values 1 to 22 dB in 1 dB
steps) -or-
STARLINE Cable Simulator (values 1 to 10 dB in 1 dB steps)
531163-XXX-00 SRE-*-*-R STARLINE Return Equalizer, 5–40 MHz (S-split), 5–42 MHz (K-split),
5–55 MHz (J-split), 5–65 MHz (A-split), values 0–12 dB in 1 dB steps
for S-split (2 dB steps for all other frequency splits)
531186-XXX-00 JXP-*B-R Plug-in attenuator/pad (values 0–26 dB in 1 dB steps)
535723-001 SFE-100-0-R STARLINE Forward 1003 MHz equalizer (0 dB) -or-
558958-001-00 QADU-609/V-R QADU-609.00S/V-R,MBV3 vertical automatic drive unit which uses
QAM channel as pilot signal. SAW filter design, configurable option,
609 MHz frequency, RoHS-compliant
558958-002-00 QADU-711/V-R QADU-711.00S/V-R,MBV3 vertical automatic drive unit which uses
QAM channel as pilot signal. SAW filter design, configurable option,
711 MHz frequency, RoHS-compliant
558958-003-00 ADU-499.25/V-R ADU-499.25S/V-R,MBV3 vertical automatic drive unit which uses
analog channel as pilot signal. SAW filter design, configurable